

ê

SLP(C)... 6292-6293 OF 2003  
ITEM No.11

Court No. 2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)... CC6292-6293/2003  
(From the judgment and order dated 09/08/2002 in ITA 252/02 & 253/02 of The HIGH COURT OF G  
UJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DY.DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHETH JIVANDAS GODIDAS DERASAR TURST  
With I.A.1-2(C/Delay in filing SLPs)

Respondent (s)

Date : 25/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Soli J Sorabjee, A.G.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Charanjit  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]