

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8109-8110/2004

DY.DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHETH JIVANDAS GODIDAS DERASAR TURST

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 27/04/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anita Sahani,Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu,Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Haresh Raichura,Adv.  
Ms. Saroj Raichura,Adv.  
Mr. Kalp Raichura,Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Vats,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8109-8110 OF 2004

Dy. Director of Income Tax, Ahmedabad Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Sheth Jivandas Godidas Derasar Trust Respondent(s)

O R D E R

In the present case we find that no substantial question of law arises for determination and the High Court has rightly dismissed the appeal of the Department under Section 260A of the Income Tax Act on this very ground. We, thus, find no merit in these appeals which are dismissed.

.....J.  
(A.K.SIKRI)

.....J.  
(ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN)

New Delhi;  
Date: 27.4.2015.